



NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION

Post Office Box 10074 Fargo, North Dakota 58106-0074 www.rosecreekassociation.com

Rose Creek Neighborhood Association Board of Directors

Greetings Rose Creek Residents,

Located at each entrance to our neighborhood are surveillance cameras monitoring individuals and vehicles. The neighborhood utilizes Reconyx general surveillance cameras. Technical specifications for the cameras can be found at Reconyx's website.

These cameras were approved after a 2015 vote with over 70% approval. The cameras were generously donated by a resident who wants to ensure our neighborhood and families remain safe.

The Board has decided upon the following policy items regarding the cameras:

- Footage captured by the cameras can only be viewed by:
 - a. Members of Law Enforcement.
 - b. Rose Creek Board of Directors President on a quarterly basis for maintenance purposes.
- Footage captured by the cameras can only be retained by law enforcement provided a warrant has been issued for the footage.
- The cameras and recording drives will be self contained, and not connected to the internet, or networked in any way.
- The recording drives will be overwritten on a monthly basis and no footage will be permanently stored.

The goal of the cameras is to add a layer of security for the residents and their families while also providing an added benefit of being a Rose Creek property owner.

If anyone has additional questions about the cameras or their use in our neighborhood please contact us.

Sincerely,

The Board of Directors Rose Creek Neighborhood Association rosecreekboard@gmail.com